## Chihan Kim, PhD

Entrepreneur Community Leader Philanthropist

## Contact

chkim@crhotelmanagementgroup.com www.cr-hmg.com/contact

Dr. Kim moved to Utah 36 years ago and has since been a vital and active member of his community. He completed his Master's in Bioengineering and a PhD in Mechanical Engineering at the University of Utah, contributing significantly to the field through his work on the artificial heart.

Dr. Kim's influence extends beyond academia; he has played a pivotal role in building the Korean American community in Utah. He was the first individual to serve two consecutive terms as the president of the Korean American Federation of Utah, demonstrating his commitment to community engagement and leadership.

Deeply invested in his spiritual community, Dr. Kim has been an integral part of the Utah Somang Church. His generous contributions have been essential for property updates and maintaining operations, reflecting his dedication to service and philanthropy.

On the entrepreneurial front, Dr. Kim has successfully started and operated multiple businesses across the state of Utah. These include Cosmos Enterprises, a real estate development and holding company, KB Optics, a glasses company, Advanced Gloves, a safety equipment provider, and The Bean Yard, a popular local coffee shop.

Through his diverse accomplishments, Dr. Kim embodies the spirit of community engagement, academic excellence, and entrepreneurial success. His journey is a testament to the power of dedication, perseverance, and a deep-seated commitment to both personal and community growth.

For more information:

Entrepreneurship - www.crHotelManagementGroup.com, www.theEstatesCR.com